

SC No. 74-2022
State Vs. Deepak @ Rahul & Ors.
FIR No. 501/2021
PS : Najafgarh
U/s : 302/482/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000769-2022

28.09.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Vikash Badesara, counsel for the accused Deepak and Darshan.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat, counsel for the accused Charan Singh.
Accused Deepak @ Rahul, Darshan Dabash and Charan are produced from JC.

Notice issued to the IO received back with report that he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court in case Crl. A. No. 378/2002 titled as Sushil Kumar @ Raju Vs. State. He be summoned again.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on 15.10.2022.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.09.2022 (hg)