

Bail application
State Vs. Deepak @ Rahul & Ors.
FIR No. 501/2021
PS : Najafgarh
U/s : 302/482/34 IPC

25.03.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
IO/Inspector Daljeet.
Shri Jai Dev Solanki, counnsel for applicant Deepak @ Rahul.

Part arguments on the bail application heard.

During the course of arguments, IO submits that there is CCTV footage of the accused persons showing firing upon the deceased.

Let the said CCTV footage be played and IO is directed to bring the equipments for showing the said CCTV footage.

Put up for **28.03.2023** at **2.00PM**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
25.03.2023 (an)