

SC74/2022
STATE Vs. [DEEPAK@RAHUL](#)
FIR NO. 501 /2021
P.S Nazafgarh

08.06.2023

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N) today.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Charan Singh produced through video
conferencing by warden Jagbir.
Remaining accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Arun Prashar, counsel for all accused except
accused Charan Singh.
Sh. Ashok Ahlawat, counsel for accused Charan.
Sh. Sunny Sharma, counsel for PW Devender.

As per direction, re-list the matter for purpose
already fixed on date already fixed i.e. on **10.07.2023**.

(Reader)
08.06.2023