

SC74/2022
STATE Vs. [DEEPAK@RAHUL](#)
FIR NO. 501 /2021
P.S Nazafgarh

10.07.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri. Jai Dev Solanki counsel for all accused except accused Charan Singh.
Sh. Gaurav Ahlawat, counsel for accused Charan Singh.
All accused produced from J/C.

PWs Rajender, Aditya, Vicky, Ajay Kumar and Amit in person.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. P.P submits that one of the accused namely Krishan has also been arrested in the present case and supplementary chargesheet has also been filed on 08.06.2023. It is further submitted that firstly now charge against the said accused is to be framed and thereafter witnesses will be examined.

Ld. counsel for accused Krishan concedes the charge and submits that charge may be framed today itself and thereafter present witnesses may also be examined today itself.

Heard. Separate charge for the offence u/s 120-B/302 IPC is framed against accused Krishan to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PW-8 Rajender Sharma and PW-9 Amit Kumar are examined and discharged. PW-10 Ajay Kumar Mishra is partly examined-in-chief and his cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up at 2:00 P.M for further cross-examination of
PW-10 Ajay Kumar Mishra.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.07.2023 ^(a)

10.07.2023 (At 2:00 P.M)

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri. Jai Dev Solanki counsel for all accused
except accused Charan Singh.
All accused produced from J/C.

PW-10 Ajay Kumar Mishra further examined in
chief and cross-examined. PW-11 Vicky and PW-12 Aditya are
examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. P.P submits that since PW-1,
PW-2 and PW-3 were examined prior to the arrest of accused
Krishan, therefore, they may be again summoned for their
examination.

Heard. Let PW-1, PW-2 and PW-3 be summoned for
the next date of hearing. MHC(M) alongwith case property be
summoned for NDOH.

IO/SHO is again directed to visit the office of
Director FSL to obtain the FSL result and file the same, if same is
prepared.

Re-list the matter for P.E on **05.08.2023 and**
21.09.2023.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi