

SC No. 74-2022
State Vs. Deepak @ Rahul & Ors.
FIR No. 501/2021
PS : Najafgarh
U/s : 302/482/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000769-2022

05.08.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Jai Dev Solanki, counsel for the accused Deepak @ Rahul, Krishan and Darshan Dabas.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat, counsel for the accused Charan Singh.
Accused Deepak @ Rahul, Darshan Dabas and Krishan are produced from JC.
Accused Charan Singh is produced from CJ-3, Tihar through VC by Warden Uttam.
PW-1, PW-2, PW-3 and MHC(M) in person.

PW-1, PW-2 and PW-3 are recalled for examination after arrest of accused Krishan and framing of charge against him on 10.07.2023.

PW-2 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-1 is examined partly and his further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is lunch time.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.08.2023

05.08.2023 (after lunch)

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Jai Dev Solanki, counsel for the accused Deepak @ Rahul, Krishan and Darshan Dabas.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat, counsel for the accused Charan Singh.
Accused Deepak @ Rahul, Darshan Dabas and Krishan are produced from JC.
Accused Charan Singh is produced from CJ-3, Tihar through VC by Warden Uttam.

Contd/-2

-2-

PW-1, PW-3 and MHC(M) in person.

PW-1 is further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-3 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, counsel for the accused submits that Hon'ble High Court has also directed to the FSL Director to prepare the FSL report and same be handed over to the IO before the next date of hearing. Copy of the said order of Hon'ble High Court dated 26.07.2023 has also been shown by counsel for the accused.

Heard.

The next date of hearing in the present case is 21.09.2023. IO is directed to collect the said FSL report as per direction of Hon'ble High Court and filed the same before this Court on or before next of hearing.

Let PWs 4 to PWs 7 be summoned again through IO concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE on date already fixed i.e. on 21.09.2023.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.08.2023 (hg)