

16

SC 74/2022

STATE Vs. DEEPAK@RAHUL

FIR NO. 501 /2021 (Nazafgarh)

U/s :302/482/34 IPC

11.10.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Shri Jai Dev Solanki, counsel for all accused persons except accused Charan Singh @ Bablu. Sh. Gaurav Ahlawat, Ld. counsel for accused Charan Singh.

Accused Deepak @ Rahul, Dharshan Dabas and Krishan produced from JC.

Accused Charan singh @ Bablu is produced from JC, Jail No. 3 through VC by Warden Uttam.

IO Inspector Daljit along with MHC(M) present.

PW-5 Sh. Himanshu and PW-6 Sh. Divyanshu @ Aditya recalled for examination after arrest of accused Krishan and framing of charge against him on 10.07.2023. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Deepak not present despite service. It is seen that PW Deepak has not appearing before this court despite several notices and summons. In view of the same, let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against PW Deepak to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Status report regarding ballistic report has been filed by IO, wherein it has been stated that FSL report has been received qua the case property, however, FSL report qua ballistic is still pending and 20 days time has been sought by FSL.

IO submits that supplementary chargesheet will be filed qua the FSL reports as and when received.

Contd...2/-

IO is directed to file qua ballistic report of FSL for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **25.10.2023**. Remaining PWs be also summoned for NDOH.

IO as well as MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi