

09.11.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Gaurav Ahlawat, Ld. counsel for accused Charan Singh.
Sh. Jai Dev Solanki and Sh. Arun, Ld. counsel for accused Darshan, Deepak and Krishan.
Accused Deepak @ Rahul, Darshan Dabas and Krishan produced from JC.
Accused Charan Singh produced from JC through VC by Warden Rinku. Let he be produced on NDOH through VC.

PW Devender is present with counsel. He is discharged unexamined as he is inadvertently summoned for today and he is already examined as PW-13.

Request received on behalf of IO Inspector Daljeet Singh.

Notice issued to PW Deepak Shokeen again received back unserved on the ground that he is out of station. It is seen that repeatedly, despite issuance of notice, PW Deepak Shokeen not present.

Issue bailable warrants against witness Deepak Shokeen in the sum of Rs. 5000/- through IO returnable for NDOH.

It is submitted on behalf of accused persons that supplementary chargesheet has been filed before Ld. Trial Court and has been supplied to them.

Put up for RPE on **05.12.2023**.IO as well as MHCM be summoned for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
09.11.2023