

IA No. 4-24
State Vs Deepak Rahul

03.10.2024

Present: Ld. Addl. Substitute APP for the State.
Sh. Gaurav Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for
Applicant/Accused.

Let notice of the application be issued to the IO to
file reply on 07.10.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.10.2024