

IA No. 4-24
State Vs. Deepak @ Rahul
SC No. 74/22

07.10.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for applicant.

IO not present.

Let IO be summoned for **14.10.2024** to file reply on
the application.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
07.10.2024