

26 SC No. 74-2022
State Vs. Deepak @ Rahul
FIR No. 501/2021
PS : Najafgarh
U/s : 302/482/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000769-2022

09.12.2024

Present: Shri Pramod Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Darshan Dabas is produced from JC (CJ
No. 03) (through VC).
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Shri Gaurav Ahlawat, counsel for the accused
Charan Singh.
Shri Arun Prashar, proxy counsel for remaining
accused persons.

PW Ct. Azad, Ct. Shamsher, Ct. Pawan are present
before the Court today.

Ct. Pawan submits that he is suffering from
neurological medical problem Huntington disease. He has filed
his medical documents of his treatment before the Court.

Let HC Pawan be dropped from the list of witnesses.

The other witnesses present today are discharged
unexamined for today as regular Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
the State is on leave today. They be summoned again for next
date of hearing.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on 05.02.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
09.12.2024