

13 SC 74/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@RAHUL
501/2021 (Nazafgarh)

27.02.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Jai Dev Solanki Ld. Counsel for accused Karishan, Deepak @ Rahul and Darshan Dabas.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat Ld. Counsel for the accused Charan Singh along with accused.
Accused Darshan Dabas produced from Jail No. 3 through VC
Accused Karishan and Deepak @ Rahul present on bail.
IO Insp. Daljeet Singh in person.

PW- Ashish Yadav present on VC along with counsel Sh. Adamaya Pal Singh.

PW- HC Azad and Ct. Rahul present they are discharged unexamined as evidence is being recorded in time bound matter i.e FIR No. 323/2021, PS Mohan Garden.

PW- Ashish Yadav is directed to present on NDOH.

Re-list the matter for RPE on 26.03.2025.

Issue notice to IO and MHCM for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
27.02.2025