

33 SC 74/2022 STATE Vs. DEEPAK@RAHUL 501/2021
(Nazafgarh)

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Shri Jai Dev Solanki and Vikas Badesra Ld. Counsel
for accused Krishan, Deepak @ Rahul and Darshan
Dabas.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat Ld. Counsel for the accused
Charan Singh along with accused.
Accused Darshan Dabas produced from Jail No. 3
through VC
Accused Krishan and Deepak @ Rahul present on
bail.

PW-20 Sh. Ashish Yadav and PW-21 HC Azad
Singh are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Be put up on RPE on **01.05.2025**. Let witnesses
mentioned at serial no. 26,29,35,39 & 43 in the list of witnesses
be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM with
case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
26.03.2025