

15 SC 74/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@RAHUL
FIR No.501/2021
PS: (Nazafgarh)

12.08.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Deepak @ Rahul absent.
Accused Darshan Dabas produced from CJ No.3
through VC.
Accused Charan and Kishan present on bail.
Sh. Jai Dev Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused
Deepak, Krishan and Darashan Dabas.
Inspector Daljeet in person.

Exemption application is filed on behalf of accused
Deepak @ Rahul. Heard and allowed for today only.

PWs-Ram Asre and Karan are not present despite
being bound down. Let they be summoned afresh through
SHO/DCP concerned for NDOH.

No other PW is present.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on 02.09.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/12.08.2025