

24 SC 74/2022 STATE Vs. DEEPAK@RAHUL 501/2021
(Nazafgarh)

16.10.2025

Present: Ld. Addl. Substitute Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Krishan and Rahul present on bail.
Accused Darshan Dabas produced from JC.
IO Inspector Daljeet present.
Sh. Gaurav Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for accused
Charan Singh.

Accused Charan Singh is absent. An application
seeking personal exemption of accused filed on behalf of
accused. Same is heard allowed for today only.

Dr. Puneet Puri has sent a request. Let he be
summoned afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH.

PW Azad has already been examined.

Be put up for RPE on **02.12.2025**.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 39 in the list of
witnesses be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and
MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.10.2025