

SC No.74/2022
State Vs.Deepak @ Rahul
FIR No. 501/2021
PS Najafgarh

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Ahlawat, Sh. Kunal Ahlawat and Sh.
Sudhir Joon for accused Charan Singh @ Babloo
alongwith accused Charan Singh.
Sh. Eshan Raghav and Ms. Rakhi, Ld. Proxy
counsels for the accused Deepak @ Rahul, Krishan
and Darshan Dabas.

PWs-Inspector Daljeet, Retired SI Jaiprakash and
ASI Sanjay are present in person, however, they are discharged
unexamined as the case property has not been produced today.

Let notice be issued to SHO PS Nazafgarh as well as
PS Crime Branch to produce the case property positively on the
NDOH. Also issue notice to MHC(M) of PS Nazafgarh as well
as PS Crime Branch to produce the case property on the NDOH.

Let the aforesaid witnesses be summoned afresh for
the NDOH.

Relist the matter for RPE on **19.02.2026**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.01.2026