

03.07.2026

Present : Mr. Giriraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through video conferencing).
None for JD No. 1.
Mr. Priyank Saxena, Advocate Enrl. No. D/3089/2018, on behalf of the JD No. 2.

Ld. Counsel submits that he will file his *vakalatnama* within two days along with application-cum-objections stating that the JD No. 2 has now been taken over by another company under the insolvency proceedings. He also submits that he will supply advance copy to the opposite side.

Steps, if any, be taken as per law.

There is nothing on record to indicate whether the M. execution file pertaining to the award has been traced by the Nazir till date and the Nazir is stated to have gone on long leave for about 15 days. He is directed to trace the same by the next date of hearing.

Renotify for **14.08.2026**.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)
PO, MACT-02, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.07.2026(R)